

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8362/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in CRLP No.6092/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G. JANARDHAN REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kapu Ramchandra Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, A.S.G.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. R. Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Anandana Handa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 6.12.2013.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Suresh Kumar Verma)
| | Court Master